COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

Immediate Release

9 December 2010

Delaware Investments Global Funds Plc (the "Company")

Delaware Investments Global Value Equity Fund (the "Sub-Fund")

Re: (i) Change of Name of Company and Sub-Fund (ii) Change in Minimum Subscription and Holding Amounts and (iii) Clarification of Investment Policies of the Sub-Fund

Change of Name of Company

The Directors of the Company wish to announce that, following receipt of shareholder approval at the annual general meeting of the Company on 30 August 2010, the Central Bank has approved the change of name of the Company from Delaware Investments Global Funds plc to Macquarie Collective Funds plc. This change in the Company's name became effective on 8 December 2010.

Change of Name of the Sub-Fund

The Directors of the Company also wish to announce that the Central Bank has approved the change of name of the Sub-Fund as detailed below:

Old Sub-Fund Name	New Sub-Fund Name
Delaware Investments Global Value	Delaware Investments Global Value
Equity Fund	Fund

This change in the names of the Sub-Fund became effective on 8 December 2010.

Change in Minimum Initial and Subsequent Subscription Amounts and Change in Minimum Holding

The relevant minimums have changed to the following:

Minimum	Class A and Class C			Class F and Class I		
Initial subscription	US\$5,000	or	currency	US\$100,00	00 or	currency
	equivalent			equivalent		
Subsequent subscription	US\$500	or	currency	US\$500	or	currency
	equivalent			equivalent		
Holding	US\$5,000	or	currency	US\$100,00	00 or	currency
	equivalent			equivalent		

Clarification of Investment Policy - Delaware Investments Global Value Fund

The Directors of the Company also wish to clarify the investment policy of Delaware Investments Global Value Fund, as follows.

More than 25 per cent of Delaware Investments Global Value Fund's Net Asset Value may be invested in the securities of issuers located in the same country; however, the Fund will limit investment securities issued by issuers in Emerging Market Countries to 25 per cent of the Fund's Net Asset Value.

Enquiries to:

Kinetic Financial Services (Ireland) Limited Amy Missen +353 1 425 4317